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COMMERCIAL STRIP

R-130

(1)

LOT 1

20,000 

MINIMUM LOT AREA (SF)

30

MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK (FT)

20

MINIMUM SIDE/REAR SETBACK(FT)

250

MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE (FT)

40

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%)

65

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (%)

40

DISTANCE FROM RESIDENTIAL (FT)

ZONING TABLE

REQUIRED

N/A

NO REGULATION

168.7

19.0

100.06

24.2

63.0

119.2

40

MAXIMUM HEIGHT (FT)

44

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

87,056

LOT 2

112.8

25.0

149.52

16.4

38.3

44

150,982

LOT 3

20.0

0

17.9

62.3

34

106,903

TOTAL

-

-

-

18.8

52.0

-

-

344,941

(1) MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL/APARTMENTS IS NOT AN ALLOWED USE IN THE R-130 DISTRICT. THEREFORE, NO DIMENSIONAL ZONING REQUIREMENTS EXIST.

(2) DISTANCE FROM PHASE II BUILDING TO PHASE I BUILDING IS 353'.

(3)   DISTANCE FROM PHASE III BUILDING TO PHASE I BUILDING IS 29'.

10.0

119.2

(2)

119.2

(3)

LOT 1

PARKING TABLE

LOT 2 LOT 3 TOTAL

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

(11) 1BDRM + (52)

2+BDRM = 122

(11) 1BDRM + (52)

2+BDRM = 122

(10) 1BDRM + (38)

2+BDRM = 91

(32) 1BDRM + (142)

2+BDRM = 332

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

72 68 120 260

(1) 1BDRM REQUIRES 1.5 SPACES.

(2) 2+BDRM REQUIRES 2 SPACES.

1" = 50'
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No. 45074
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WAREHAM

8366900-SBDV.DWG

JANUARY 12, 2018
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ZONING CONFORMANCE
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FOR PERMITTING ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

NOTE: THE INTENT OF THIS PLAN IS TO DEMONSTRATE

HOW THE OVERALL DEVELOPMENT AND EACH

PHASE CONFORMS TO BULK AND DIMENSIONAL

ZONING REQUIREMENTS AND PARKING

REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF WAREHAM.



LEGEND

- PROPERTY LINE

- PROPOSED CURBING

- PROPOSED SIGN

- PROPOSED CONCRETE

- PROPOSED BITUMINOUS WALK

- PROPOSED STONEDUST WALK

- PROPOSED PAVERS

BIO-RETENTION AREA/RAIN GARDEN 

- SITE LIGHT

- CHAIN LINK FENCE
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NOTES:

1. THE TOPOGRAPHY AND DETAIL SHOWN HERON ARE FROM ACTUAL ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED BY BSC GROUP, INC.

DURING 2007 AND BETWEEN MARCH 25 AND 29, 2017.

2. FUTURE ROUTE 6/28 AND RED BROOK ROAD LAYOUT INFORMATION TAKEN FROM MASSDOT HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT PLANS

"WAREHAM, CRANBERRY HIGHWAY (ROUTES 6 & 28), SIGNING AND STRIPING PLANS". THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CURRENT

PLANS WITH APPLICABLE MASSDOT DISTRICT PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK AFFECTING OR AFFECTED BY THESE

ROADWAY LAYOUTS.

3. ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN WERE COMPILED ACCORDING TO AVAILABLE RECORD PLANS AND ARE APPROXIMATE

ONLY.  SEE CHAPTER 370 ACTS OF 1963, MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS.  THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON

WERE NOT INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED BY THE OWNER OR ITS REPRESENTATIVE.  WE ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR

DAMAGES INCURRED AS A RESULT OF UTILITIES OMITTED OR INACCURATELY SHOWN.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPERLY LOCATING AND COORDINATING ANY ON-SITE ACTIVITY WITH DIG-SAFE AND THE APPROPRIATE

UTILITY COMPANY AND MAINTAINING EXISTING UTILITY SYSTEM SERVICE.  DIG-SAFE SHALL BE NOTIFIED PER THE

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS STATUTE CHAPTER 82, SECTION 40, AT 1-888-344-7233.  NO GUARANTEE IS IMPLIED OR

INTENDED AS TO THE ACCURACY, LOCATION OR THAT ALL UTILITIES AND/OR SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN.  THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION, AND INVERTS OF UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE START

OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. NOTIFY “DIG SAFE” (1-888-344-7233) AND VERIFY UTILITY MARK-OUT WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE INITIATION OF ANY SITE

DISTURBANCE.

5. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE LOCATION AND NATURE OF ALL SUBSURFACE UTILITIES AT THE

PROJECT WHICH MAY BE AFFECTED BY THE WORK.  COORDINATE WITH RESPECTIVE UTILITY OWNERS AND PERFORM

VERIFICATION OF TYPE, LOCATION AND INVERTS AS REQUIRED.

6. NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THAT PORTION OF THE WORK.

7. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING SITE FEATURES AS SHOWN HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM MAPS, SURVEYS, FIELD INSPECTIONS,

AND OTHER AVAILABLE INFORMATION.  THEY MUST BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE BOTH TO LOCATION, SIZE, AND AS-BUILT

CONDITION AND ARE PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.  THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR

DETERMINING ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

8. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS, INCLUDING THE INTENDED DIMENSIONS OF THE WORK, MAY VARY FROM ACTUAL

EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASUREMENTS TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AS WELL AS OTHER DIMENSIONS HE MAY DEEM APPROPRIATE TO FACILITATE THE

COMPLETION OF THE WORK.  NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND

THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THAT PORTION OF THE WORK.

9. IMPLEMENTING WORKER SAFETY AND/OR HEALTH PROTOCOLS THAT ADDRESS COMPLIANCE WITH RULES, LAWS, AND

REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND/OR THE POTENTIAL AND/OR ACTUAL RISK OF EXPOSURE TO

SITE-SPECIFIC PHYSICAL OR CHEMICAL HAZARDS IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

10. THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED TO DEPICT THE LOCATION, LAYOUT, AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION AND IS INTENDED TO BE

USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE DETAILS AND APPLICABLE SPECIFICATION SECTIONS.

11. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE RESTORED WITH SIX (6) INCHES OF LOAM, SEEDED,

FERTILIZED, AND MULCHED.  PROVIDE ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROLS AS REQUIRED.

12. ALL CURBING IS HOT MIX ASPHALT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

13. THE CROSS-SLOPE OF ANY SIDEWALK, WALKWAY, OR OTHER PEDESTRIAN SURFACE SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:50 (2%).

14. ALL WALKWAYS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND MASSACHUSETTS ARCHITECTURAL

ACCESS BOARD (AAB) REGULATIONS (521 CMR).  THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN

1:20 (5%).  THE CROSS SLOPE OF A WALKING SURFACE SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:50 (2%).

15. CONSTRUCTION AND CONTROL JOINTS: SIDEWALK REINFORCEMENT SHALL NOT CONTINUE THROUGH CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

AT CONTROL JOINTS, CUT REINFORCEMENT WIRES.

16. PRIOR TO INITIATION OF CONCRETE FLATWORK, SUBMIT PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION JOINT PLAN TO THE ENGINEER FOR

REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  COORDINATE SUCH PLAN WITH THE JOINT PATTERNS DEPICTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

17. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE PADS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER SIDEWALK DETAIL.

18. ALL NON-ACCESSIBLE STANDARD PARKING SPACES ARE 9.5' X 19'.  ALL NON-ACCESSIBLE COMPACT PARKING SPACES ARE 8' X

15'. VERIFY OVERALL LAYOUT DIMENSIONS BASED ON THESE DIMENSIONS AND THE NUMBER OF SPACES INDICATED.

FIELD-ADJUST OVERALL LAYOUT DIMENSION IN CONCERT WITH THE ENGINEER IF REQUIRED.

19. DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE TO FACE OF CURB, PAVEMENT EDGE, EDGE OR CENTERLINE OF IMPROVEMENT, OR AS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

20. ENGAGE A MASSACHUSETTS-LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR TO PERFORM LAND-SURVEYING SERVICES REQUIRED,

INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO VERIFICATION AND LAYOUT OF BASELINES, PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, DIMENSIONS AND

ELEVATIONS.  REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER.

21. PROVIDE FOR THE LAYOUT AND STAKING/MARKING OF THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF ALL PROPOSED SITE IMPROVEMENTS,

INCLUDING FURNISHINGS.  OBTAIN ENGINEER'S APPROVAL OF THE LAYOUT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

22. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, LINES ARE PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO LINE FROM WHICH THEY ARE MEASURED.

803 Summer Street
Boston, Massachusetts
02127 617 896 4300

C-2.1

C-2.2

MATCH LINEMATCH LINE
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PHASE 2

(SEE SHEET C-5.2)

PHASE 1

(SEE SHEET C-5.1)

PHASE 3

(SEE SHEET C-5.3)

LEGEND

- PHASE 1

- PHASE 2

- PHASE 3

- PROPERTY LINE
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COMMERCIAL STRIP

R-130

(1)

PHASE 1

20,000 

MINIMUM LOT AREA (SF)

30

MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK (FT)

20

MINIMUM SIDE/REAR SETBACK(FT)

250

MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE (FT)

40

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%)

65

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (%)

40

DISTANCE FROM RESIDENTIAL (FT)

ZONING TABLE

REQUIRED

N/A

NO REGULATION

168.7

19.0

100.06

24.2

63.0

119.2

40

MAXIMUM HEIGHT (FT)

44

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

87,056

PHASE 2

112.8

25.0

149.52

16.4

38.3

44

150,982

PHASE 3

20.0

0

17.9

62.3

34

106,903

TOTAL

-

-

-

18.8

52.0

-

-

344,941

(1) MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL/APARTMENTS IS NOT AN ALLOWED USE IN THE R-130 DISTRICT. THEREFORE, NO DIMENSIONAL ZONING REQUIREMENTS EXIST.

(2) DISTANCE FROM PHASE II BUILDING TO PHASE I BUILDING IS 353'.

(3) DISTANCE FROM PHASE III BUILDING TO PHASE I BUILDING IS 29'.

10.0

119.2

(2)

119.2

(3)

PHASE 1

PARKING TABLE

PHASE 2 PHASE 3 TOTAL

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

(11) 1BDRM + (52)

2+BDRM = 122

(11) 1BDRM + (52)

2+BDRM = 122

(10) 1BDRM + (38)

2+BDRM = 91

(32) 1BDRM + (142)

2+BDRM = 332

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

72 68 120 260

(1) 1BDRM REQUIRES 1.5 SPACES.

(2) 2+BDRM REQUIRES 2 SPACES.

1" = 50'

10050250
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FOR PERMITTING ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

803 Summer Street
Boston, Massachusetts
02127 617 896 4300

NOTES:

1. THE PHASING PLANS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL SEQUENCE

OF CONSTRUCTION. THEY ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION,

NOR ARE THEY INTENDED TO SHOW THE EXACT LIMIT OF WORK

PERFORMED DURING EACH PHASE.
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UNDERGROUND INFILTRATION SYSTEM

INSTALLED FOR PHASE 1 MAY BE

SMALLER THAN SHOWN. NUMBER OF

UNITS REQUIRED SHALL ONLY BE

NUMBER NEEDED TO MITIGATE

RUNOFF FROM PHASE 1

TEMPORARY DUMPSTER LOCATION

UTILITY STUB FOR FUTURE

CONNECTION (TYP.)

TEMPORARY CUL-DE-SAC

BLDG A

BLDG B

LOT 1 - SEE PRELIMINARY PLAN OF

LAND, SHEET SV-1.0
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LEGEND

- PROPERTY LINE

- PROPOSED WATER PIPE

W

- PROPOSED FIRE PROTECTION

FP

- PROPOSED DRAINAGE PIPE

D

- PROPOSED SEWER PIPE

S

- PROPOSED NATURAL GAS PIPE

G
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COMMERCIAL STRIP

R-130

(1)

PHASE 1

20,000 

MINIMUM LOT AREA (SF)

30

MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK (FT)

20

MINIMUM SIDE/REAR SETBACK(FT)

250

MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE (FT)

40

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%)

65

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (%)

40

DISTANCE FROM RESIDENTIAL (FT)

ZONING TABLE

REQUIRED

N/A

NO REGULATION

168.7

19.0

100.06

24.2

63.0

119.2

40

MAXIMUM HEIGHT (FT)

44

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

87,056

(1) MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL/APARTMENTS IS NOT AN ALLOWED USE IN THE R-130 DISTRICT. THEREFORE, NO

DIMENSIONAL ZONING REQUIREMENTS EXIST.

PHASE 1

PARKING TABLE

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

(11) 1BDRM + (52)

2+BDRM = 122

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

72

(1) 1BDRM REQUIRES 1.5 SPACES.

(2) 2+BDRM REQUIRES 2 SPACES.

1" = 50'

10050250

FEET

DWG. NO:

JOB. NO:

FILE:

SCALE:

C  2017 BSC GROUP, INC.

PREPARED FOR:

REVISIONS:

IN

No. 45074

DOMINIC RINALDI, PE

WAREHAM

8366900-PHASE.DWG

JANUARY 12, 2018

DAKOTA PARTNERS

1264 MAIN STREET

WALTHAM, MA 02451
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C-5.1
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FOR PERMITTING ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

803 Summer Street
Boston, Massachusetts
02127 617 896 4300

NOTE: EXISTING HOTEL TO REMAIN OPERATIONAL

DURING CONSTRUCTION AND OCCUPANCY OF PHASE 1
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UNDERGROUND INFILTRATION SYSTEM

INSTALLED FOR PHASE 1 AND 2 MAY BE

SMALLER THAN SHOWN. NUMBER OF

UNITS REQUIRED SHALL ONLY BE

NUMBER NEEDED TO MITIGATE

RUNOFF FROM PHASE 1 AND 2

PROVIDE TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY FOR
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COMMERCIAL STRIP

R-130

(1)

20,000 

MINIMUM LOT AREA (SF)

30

MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK (FT)

20

MINIMUM SIDE/REAR SETBACK(FT)

250

MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE (FT)

40

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%)

65

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (%)

40

DISTANCE FROM RESIDENTIAL (FT)

ZONING TABLE

REQUIRED

N/A

NO REGULATION

40

MAXIMUM HEIGHT (FT)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

PHASE 2

112.8

25.0

149.52

16.4

38.3

44

150,982

(1) MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL/APARTMENTS IS NOT AN ALLOWED USE IN THE R-130 DISTRICT. THEREFORE, NO

DIMENSIONAL ZONING REQUIREMENTS EXIST.

(2) DISTANCE FROM PHASE II BUILDING TO PHASE I BUILDING IS 353'.

119.2

(2)

PARKING TABLE

PHASE 2

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

(11) 1BDRM + (52)

2+BDRM = 122

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

68

(1) 1BDRM REQUIRES 1.5 SPACES.

(2) 2+BDRM REQUIRES 2 SPACES.
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COMMERCIAL STRIP

R-130

(1)

20,000 

MINIMUM LOT AREA (SF)

30

MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK (FT)

20

MINIMUM SIDE/REAR SETBACK(FT)

250

MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE (FT)

40

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%)

65

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (%)

40

DISTANCE FROM RESIDENTIAL (FT)

ZONING TABLE

REQUIRED

N/A

NO REGULATION

40

MAXIMUM HEIGHT (FT)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

PHASE 3

20.0

0

17.9

62.3

34

106,903

10.0

(1) MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL/APARTMENTS IS NOT AN ALLOWED USE IN THE R-130 DISTRICT. THEREFORE, NO

DIMENSIONAL ZONING REQUIREMENTS EXIST.

(2) DISTANCE FROM PHASE III BUILDING TO PHASE I BUILDING IS 29'.

119.2

(2)

PARKING TABLE

PHASE 3

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

(10) 1BDRM + (38)

2+BDRM = 91

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

120

(1) 1BDRM REQUIRES 1.5 SPACES.

(2) 2+BDRM REQUIRES 2 SPACES.

1" = 50'

10050250

FEET

DWG. NO:

JOB. NO:

FILE:

SCALE:

C  2017 BSC GROUP, INC.

PREPARED FOR:

REVISIONS:

IN

No. 45074

DOMINIC RINALDI, PE

WAREHAM

8366900-PHASE.DWG

JANUARY 12, 2018

DAKOTA PARTNERS

1264 MAIN STREET

WALTHAM, MA 02451

83669.00

C-5.3

PRELIMINARY PHASING
PLAN (PHASE 3)

WOODLAND COVE

MASSACHUSETTS

3102 CRANBERRY
HIGHWAY

W
O

O
D

LA
N

D
 C

O
VE

 - 
JA

N
U

AR
Y 

12
, 2

01
8

FOR PERMITTING ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

803 Summer Street
Boston, Massachusetts
02127 617 896 4300

FOR PERMITTING ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION


























	T-1.0-TITLE
	EC-1.0-EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
	SV-1.0-PLAN OF LAND
	C-1.0-ZONING CONFORMANCE PLAN
	C-2.0-OVERALL LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN
	C-2.1-LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN (NORTH)
	C-2.2-LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN (SOUTH)
	C-3.0-OVERALL GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
	C-3.1-GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN (NORTH)
	C-3.2-GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN (SOUTH)
	C-4.0-OVERALL UTILITY PLAN
	C-4.1-UTILITY PLAN (NORTH)
	C-4.2-UTILITY PLAN (SOUTH)
	C-5.0-PRELIMINARY PHASING PLAN
	C-5.1-PRELIMINARY PHASING PLAN (PHASE 1)
	C-5.2-PRELIMINARY PHASING PLAN (PHASE 2)
	C-5.3-PRELIMINARY PHASING PLAN (PHASE 3)
	C-6.0-DETAILS
	C-6.1-DETAILS
	C-6.2-DETAILS
	C-6.3-DETAILS
	C-6.4-DETAILS
	C-6.5-DETAILS
	C-7.0-OVERALL PHOTOMETRICS PLAN
	C-7.1-PHOTOMETRICS PLAN (NORTH)
	C-7.2-PHOTOMETRICS PLAN (SOUTH)
	L-1.0-OVERALL PLANTING PLAN
	L-1.1-PLANTING PLAN (NORTH)
	L-1.2-PLANTING PLAN (SOUTH)

